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HORSE RACING

Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: 4/3/2025 
TRACK CONJ?ITION: GOOD (1-8)
SLOPPY (9-141_ • 

ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $1,034,386 

DAYOFRACING 8oF160 
WEATHER: 
RAIN,56° 

JUDGES: 

K.GUMM
T.HOPE 

B.BARNES 

PURSES: $120,100 
RACES: 
14 

r
·· 

CLAIMS - ·]
RACE HORSE CLAIMED BY: CLAIMED FROM PRICE 
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RACE HORSE 

➔ - .... ._ : HORSES TEsTED " : 
- ==i 

#3 FOX VALLEY JASPER 
2 #6 LAND OF FREEDOM • 
3 #1 PONDA NUMERAL 
3 #3 COOL KINDA LADY 
4 #3 HELPFUL NONNA 
5 #4 MADDIE'S·JETLADY 
6 #2 TOWN GOSSIP 
7 #5 BIG BOYS EDGE 
8 #6PASSIONATE PEN 
9 #5 GIG N AFTERMIDNITE 
10 #4 ABSOLUT PEACH 
11 #8 WANDA DANCE 
12 : #8 BLESSED BEGIINING 
13 : #4 ALLEGRA HANOVER 
14 #8 URGENT MATTERS 
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RACE 

1 
1 
1 

6 
7 
11 
12 

HORSE 

#2 DANCETHEWA YU ARE 
#6 TINT ·op MINT 
#7 WONDERW ALL 
#3 BET THE LIMIT 
#8 POPPLETON 
#4 MJR LETTY'S LUKE 
#1 LIMESTONE GAL 

FINISH 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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ODDS 

3/5 
3/1 
9/2 
86/1 
5/1 
13/1 
3/1 
3/1 
5/2 
9/2 
915 

3/5 
2/5 
2/5 
3/1 

SCRATCHES 

REASON 

(vet- sick) 
(vet - lame; late scratch) 
Gudges - refusal) 
(vet- sick) 
Gudges - trainer entry error) 
(vet- sick) 
(vet- sick) 

REASON 

Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Special 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
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DRIVER CHANGES • :,:;_ •. , . • =-:- .J 
RACE HORSE 

7 #1 NAVY STEEL 

r 
RACE HQRSE : 

3 #7 KOUNTRY CARROTS 
7 #4 SHADES OF GREY 
7 #IO BAR BEE 

NEW DRIVER PROGRAM DRIVER 

Marcus Miller Wyatt Avenatti 

HORSES PLACED ON LISTS 

REASON 

(steward's list - break off qualifier) 
(steward's list- break off qualifier; ok for paid-in) 
(steward's list - break off qualifier; ok for paid-in) 

----

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, N01'13:S1_ COMMENTS 

Race 1 - No. 7 WONDERW ALL was a late scratch after refusing the gate twice. Track management opted to bat the horse from racing at
Hoosier. • • 
No. 6 TINT OF MINT was a late vet scratch due to lameness. 

Race 3- Kyle \.\;ilfong, driver of No. 1 PONDA NUMERAL, warned about failing to maintain a.proper pace. 

Race 13 - No. 2 :ALLCHEEKIESOFF was reported to have bled from the nostrils. If the horse is given an endoscopic exam and found to have 
not bled it will be okay,to race. If the horse is found to have bled then it will be placed on the vet's list for 14 days.' ' 

OJ� 
�evinGumm, Presiding Judge 
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