

Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

DATE: 4/3/2025	DAY OF RACING 8 of 160	Purses: \$120,100		
TRACK CONDITION: GOOD (1-8)	WEATHER:	RACES:		
SLOPPY (9-14)	Rain, 56°	14		
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$1,034,386	Judges:			
	K. GUMM			
1 1 1 1 1	T. HOPE			
9	B. BARNES			

HORSES T FINISH 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1		REASON Winner Winner Winner Special Winner Winner	OM PRICE
FINISH 1 1 1	3/5 3/1 9/2 86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Winner Winner Special Winner Winner	
FINISH 1 1 1	3/5 3/1 9/2 86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Winner Winner Special Winner Winner	
1 1 2 1 1 1 1	3/1 9/2 86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Winner Special Winner Winner	
1 1 2 1 1 1 1	3/1 9/2 86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Winner Special Winner Winner	
1 2 1 1 1 1	9/2 86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Special Winner Winner	
2 1 1 1 1 1	86/1 5/1 13/1 3/1	Special Winner Winner	
1 1 1 1 1	5/1 13/1 3/1	Winner Winner	
1 1 1 1	13/1 3/1	Winner	
1 1 1	3/1		
1 1		Winner	
1		Winner	
1	5/2	Winner	
1	9/2	Winner	
1	9/2	Winner	
1		Winner	
1	3/5		
1	2/5	Winner	
1	2/5	Winner	
1	3/1	Winner	
SCRATO	CHES		
REASON			
(vet – sick)			
(vet – lame; late scratch)			
(judges – refusal)			
(vet – sick)			
(judges – trainer entry error)			
(vet – sick)			
(vet – sick)		
DRIVER CH	HANGES		
New Dr	IVER		PROGRAM DRIVER
Marcus M	iller		Wyatt Avenatti
	ED ON LISTS		
SES PLACE			
REASON	list _ break of	f qualifier)	
REASON			
REASON (steward's			
9	REASON (steward's (steward's	REASON (steward's list – break of (steward's list – break of	REASON (steward's list – break off qualifier) (steward's list – break off qualifier; ok for (steward's list – break off qualifier; ok for

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 1 – No. 7 WONDERWALL was a late scratch after refusing the gate twice. Track management opted to bat the horse from racing at Hoosier.

No. 6 TINT OF MINT was a late vet scratch due to lameness.

Race 3 - Kyle Wilfong, driver of No. 1 PONDA NUMERAL, warned about failing to maintain a proper pace.

Race 13 – No. 2 ALLCHEEKIESOFF was reported to have bled from the nostrils. If the horse is given an endoscopic exam and found to have not bled it will be okay to race. If the horse is found to have bled then it will be placed on the vet's list for 14 days.

Kevin Gumm Presiding Judge Tom Hope Associate Judge Brian Barnes Associate Judge